Deon Gericke

From: Simone Bhana <5Bhana@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 16 September 2020 10:15

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: RE: Practice Directive for Settlements before Foden Al 16 & 18 Sept 2020
Attachments: Practice Directive, Settlement Roll 16 & 18 Sept '20.docx
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From: Yvonne Badenhorst [mailto:ptabar@law.co.za]
Sent: 16 September 2020 07:09 AM

To: Simone Bhana
Subject: RE: Practice Directive for Settlements before Foden Al 16 & 18 Sept 2020

Good morning

Please send the attachment you are referring to — nothing was attached.
Thank you.

Regards
Yvonne

From: Simone Bhana <SBhana@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 September 2020 21:25

To: sophie@ciubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;
Issa@issa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@iaw.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; gch@mweb.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com;
nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za; MAGDALENE@Ipc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com;
cas@casjordaan.co.za; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za;
Flavial@legal-aid.co.za; NokuphiwaN@!legal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@iekgotlalaw.co.za;




henk@puys.co.za; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za; fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za;
advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorvs@nadel.co.za; tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za;
update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za; info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe @freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za;
advphillipmagagane @gmail.com; thabile@kotloloattorneys.co.za; lebeko.iaw@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za;
francinahc@gmail.com; makapan.attorneys@gmail.com; nicolettedw@gertneiattorneys.co.za;
francis@clubadvocates.co.za; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>

Cc: Jlcnah Hefer </Hefer@judiciary.org.za>; Thabiso Sibanda <TSibanda@judiciary.org.za>; Zanele Manyathi
<ZManyathi@judiciary.org.za>; Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt <AnNieuwcudt@judiciary.org.za>; Rhulani R. Ngwenya
<RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za>, Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Michae! Morema
<MMorema@judiciary.org.za>; Matsie Mohlala <MMohlala@ijudiciary.org.za>

Subject: Re: Practice Directive for Settlements before Foden AJ 16 & 18 Sept 2020

Dear Al

Kindly find attached the directive of Acting Judge Foden for seftlemants o1 16 2nd 18 September 2020.

Please ighore the previous email. Judge's details and dates were wrong.
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6.

SETTLEMENT ROLL BEFORE FODEN AJ

FOR 16 AND 18 SEPTEMBER 2020

. All matters wili be decided on paper unless the Judge or a party reguire an online

hearing in a particular matter. Counsel wili not be reguested to appear before 14h00,
Appearances (if any} will be over Zocm/Microsoft Teams.

The draft order, duly signed consent te the draft order by the defendant, and joint
submissions/memorandum must be uploaded onto Casetlines.

The correct NEXT DATE OF HEARING should be completed in the Caselines Database
Fiie.

Please check the caselines file for notes from the Judge. if you can rectify the judge’s
queries befere his registrar calls counsel, It will not be necessary to appear.

The link to the matter on Caselines and the draft order in MSWORD format must be
emailed to FODEN AJ at rohfoden@law.co.za and Simone Bhana at
SBhera@iudiciarv.org.za (16 September  2020) and  Thabiso  Sibanda
TSibanda@judiciary.org.za (18 September 2020) together with the mobile numbers of
the counsel appearing for the parties, as well as their email addresses. Please include

the following format in the email heading:

**.09-2020, #**, Case Ng *****_** plaintiff's name, Foden Al.

(Date, number on Roll, Case no, plaintiff's name, Foden Al.}

If the above prerequisites have not been complied with by 11h00 on the day of
hearing, the matter will be removed from the roll.




